



BPA Free

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

Applicant : **Lennore India Private Limited**

Address : Apex Square, Plot No. 11, Pocket B3, Sector -17, Dwarka,
New Delhi - 110 075; India.

Products class : **Alkaline Water Ionizers**
(Please refer to Annexure for covered models)

Technical file details : LIP.TCF.01 Dated: 12/1/2026 Issue: 01
(TCF)

Applicable directive : Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004; Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 as amended; Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 on Good Manufacturing Practice; Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/3190 on the use of bisphenol A (BPA) and other bisphenols in certain food contact materials; supported by supplier declarations, material specifications, and laboratory evidence.

We confirm that the technical documentation, raw material specifications, supplier declarations, material composition records, and available laboratory test evidence relating to the above-mentioned products have been reviewed and found to demonstrate conformity with the applicable BPA-Free requirements, or relevant parts thereof, as declared by the applicant in its Declaration of Conformity and supporting documentation.

This certificate is valid only for the products, models, and drinking-water-contact components identified in the reviewed technical file and annexure, and only where the design, material grades, source of raw materials, intended use conditions, operating parameters, and manufacturing controls remain the same as those evaluated during the certification review.

This certificate is valid subject to the following conditions and shall be used accordingly:

- The continuation of certificate validity is governed by the positive results of the scheduled surveillance audits.
- Any change in polymer grade, resin formulation, additive package, colour masterbatch, supplier, manufacturing process, component design, or intended food/drinking-water-contact condition shall be notified for review prior to continued reliance on this certificate
- All supporting declarations, specifications, and test reports forming the basis of certification shall remain current, traceable, applicable to the certified products, and available for verification.
- This certificate relates solely to BPA-Free conformity of the covered materials and components and shall not be construed as certification of product performance, medical efficacy, regulatory registration, CE marking, or authorization for therapeutic or disease-related claims.



Certificate No. : 9167000026040487 Issue No. 01 Date of first issue: 14 April 2026

Date of issue : 14 April 2026

Certification expiry : 13 April 2029



Signed by :

Tech. Manager



Grimsby Certifications Limited, 79, St. Ives Crescent, Grimsby, DN34 5SJ, United Kingdom;

Web: www.grimsbycertifications.com. This certificate remains the property of Grimsby Certification Limited to whom it must be returned on request. The certificate is subject to terms and conditions a set out in the Proposal Agreement. Failure to comply may render this certificate invalid. For validity of the certificate please scan QR Code or mail at admin@grimsbycertifications.com.

CE/R/16/0/05.22 [E-copy]

ANNEXURE TO CERTIFICATE

Certificate No. : 9167000026040487 Issue No. 01 Date of first issue: 14 April 2026
Date of issue : 14 April 2026
Certificate expiry : 13 April 2029
Issued to : Lennore India Private Limited
Product class : Alkaline Water Ionizers

S. No.	Model Name	Capacity
1.	Lennore L5	5-plate ionization system
2.	Lennore L5+RO	5-plate + RO
3.	Lennore L5+RO+Under Sink	5-plate / 5-stage + RO, under-sink
4.	Lennore L7	L7 model shown on catalogue cover
5.	Lennore L7+RO	7-plate + RO
6.	Lennore L7+RO+Under Sink	7-plate + RO, under-sink
7.	Lennore L9	9-plate ionization system

This certificate of compliance is for the exclusive use of the above referenced client of Grimsby Certifications Limited, UK (GCL) and is provided pursuant to the agreement between GCL and its Client. GCL's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and conditions of the agreement. GCL assumes no liability to any party, other than to the client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this certificate of compliance. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this certificate of compliance. Any use of the GCL name or one of its marks for the sale or advertisement of the tested material, product or service must be as per agreement with GCL.



Signed by : Tech. Manager



GRIMSBY CERTIFICATIONS LIMITED

Dated: 14 April 2026

Ref: NC/IND/227

Mr. Nitesh Ranjan

M/s. Lennore India Private Limited
Apex Square, Plot No. 11, Pocket B3, Sector -17, Dwarka,
New Delhi - 110 075; India.

Mobile: +91 98103 37293; Email: info@lennore.in

Subject: Certifications, No. 9167000026040487, Issue No.01, dated: 14 April 2026

Dear Sir,

Greetings from **Grimsby Certifications Limited**.

It gives us great pleasure to inform you that we have successfully carried out assessment audit for BPA Free of your organization.

Please find enclosed certificates. As an additional service your certification details are listed in our website, which can be verified online for authenticity by entering either the certificate number or the organisation name at below mentioned link or by scanning QR Code on the certificate.

<https://www.grimsbycertifications.com/verify>

Should you need to use the certification logo(s) for sales and marketing purposes, please obtain your free logos via our website or email to for the same.

This is to inform you that surveillance audits for the same shall be conducted in the month of February 2027 and February 2028. Recertification Audit shall be carried out in the month, previous to expiry of current certificate.

We hope and wish for a long and mutual beneficial relationship.

For any query or other certification needs, please contact me on 94123 07440//90 4567 5700 or mail rahul@grimsbycertifications.com

(Manager Certifications)

Note:

- 1) Validity of your BPA Free certificates is till 13 April 2029, subject to continued compliance, scheduled surveillance and timely payment of dues. The same shall be reflected on our website.
- 2) Your first surveillance audit is due in the month of February next year.
- 3) We provide all type of Management System Certification (such as ISO9001, ISO22000, ISO14001, ISO45001, ISO27001, AS9100, ISO13485, HACCP, GMP etc.), Product certifications such as CE Mark & other Testing Services, Inspection Services and Training. Please contact our India office for any further requirement.
- 4) Please provide us your valuable feedback in the attached feed-back form to help us serve you better.



Partner in progress

UNITED KINGDOM: 79, ST. IVES CRESCENT, DN34 5SJ, GRIMSBY, LINCOLNSHIRE, UK
INDIA: 215, GYAN KHAND-1, INDIRAPURAM, (DELHI NCR), GHAZIABAD: 201 014, INDIA
EMAIL: info@grimsbycertifications.com; PHONE: +91-8077 91 2230
WEB: www.grimsbycertifications.com

REGULATIONS FOR THE USE OF MARK/LOGO

General Condition for use of Marks: On you being successfully issued with a Certificate by GCL, GCL licenses you to use the GCL Logos on a non-exclusive, royalty-free basis. The license is personal to you. You may not sub-license the use of the GCL Logos to any third party. You may not tamper with or change the appearance of the GCL Logos. You may only display the GCL Logos in accordance with the instructions of GCL.

If a Certificate expires or is withdrawn or cancelled by GCL, your right to use the GCL Logos shall immediately terminate. Further, GCL may cancel a license granted to you to use the GCL Logos at any time for any or no reason with immediate effect. Upon cancellation of the license you will immediately cease to use the GCL Logos and discontinue any reference to the GCL Logos in any materials.

Your organization may wish to use the GCL Logo to market itself as a company registered to relevant certification. Artwork is supplied by e-mail or on computer disc to assist you to display the logo on your letterheads, invoices etc.

Where GCL holds DENAK Accreditation for the scope of your registration, you may use either the GCL Logo in isolation, or the Logo combined with the DENAK Accreditation Mark. However, please observe the following, which will be subject to monitoring by GCL during surveillance visits:

- 1) **Conditions of Use:**
 - a. Logos/Mark may not be used on products, packaging, or other materials, which may suggest product approval, unless this has been granted (For example CE Mark).
 - b. Logos/Mark may be used on letterheads, business cards, brochures, advertising material. CE Mark can be used on product.
 - c. There is no restriction as to the size of the basic GCL Logo.
 - d. There is no restriction as to the choice of colour of the basic GCL Logo but please do not use more than the colours in logo.
- 2) **Conditions for the Combined GCL/DENAK Accreditation Mark Logo:**
 - a. The combined GCL/DENAK Accreditation Mark Logo may be used only by organizations whose registration is covered by GCL's accreditation to DENAK.
 - b. Accreditation Mark" means the Accreditation Body's mark licensed to the Certification Body and that may be sub licensed to the Client whose management system has been successfully certified, where the Accreditation Body permits its use. Where the use is permitted it shall be used only as provided by SGS in combination with the SGS certification mark and shall under no circumstances be used independently.
 - c. The DENAK Accreditation Mark may be used only with the GCL logo to the left of it, and GCL Registration Number (MSA-004) underneath it. The logo and Accreditation Mark must be enclosed in a box and reproduced accurately, strictly in accordance with the artwork.
 - d. The combined Logo may be reproduced in a single colour only, which may be red, brown, black, dark blue, or gold, or, in the case of pre-printed letterhead paper, the predominant colour of the letterhead. It may be reproduced in other colours only with the prior written consent of the Grimsby Certifications Limited. Any request must be accompanied by an example.
 - e. The DENAK Logo may not be affixed to, or appear on, a road vehicle, flag or product packaging.
 - f. If the logo is reduced in size, the same proportions must be retained. **The DENAK accreditation mark must be at least 20mm in height, for letterheads, but may be 15mm for business cards.**
- 3) **If you are in doubt regarding the use of the logo:** Please contact the GCL office before printing.
- 4) **Below are Sample Marks which can be used as per the certificates issued to you:** You can mail to admin@grimsbycertifications.com for art-work of Mark.

